

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4903/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4904/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4905/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4946/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Shahkari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhandari Senior Counsel with Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Sharma, AGC Mr. A.K. Pareek, Mr. Rohit Kumar Verma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

06/09/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents, at the outset, has highlighted that as per the order dated 05/12/2013, these writ

petitions were adjourned sine die, awaiting decision of Division Bench in D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.526/2009 (Surendra Kumar vs. JDA & Ors.).

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the said DBSAW 526/2009 was finally decided by the Division Bench vide order dated 06.09.2016 in favour of the respondents and accordingly, the present petitions are also liable to be dismissed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to analyse the Division Bench order dated 06.09.2016.

Let these matters be listed on 12/09/2023 at 02.00 PM.

(SAMEER JAIN),J