

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4903/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4904/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4905/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4946/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Shahkari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv. Assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Pareek Mr. Rohitash Kumar Verma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

12/09/2023

Learned Senior Counsel, Mr. A.K. Bhandari, submits that on account of certain subsequent developments, one of the

connected matters is placed before the Division Bench. Therefore, learned counsel wants to bring on record the said fact by way of filing of an appropriate application. Furthermore, learned counsel also wants to bring on record the fact that the order of liquidation so passed has been set aside as well.

Prayer as sought, is granted.

Needful be done within a period of three weeks.

List the matter on 12.10.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J