

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4903/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari
-----Petitioner
Versus
State And Ors
-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4904/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari
-----Petitioner
Versus
State And Ors
-----Respondents

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4905/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari
-----Petitioner
Versus
State And Ors
-----Respondents

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4946/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Shahkari
-----Petitioner
Versus
State And Ors
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

28/02/2024

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4905/1998:

Shri A.K. Pareek informs that the respondent No.3-Smt.
Kanta Devi Gelda has expired.



Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take necessary steps on account of her death failing which this civil writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

If compliance is made within time, list the matter on 21.03.2024 alongwith connected matters.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J