

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4905/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari
-----Petitioner
Versus
State And Ors
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4903/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari
-----Petitioner
Versus
State And Ors
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4904/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari
-----Petitioner
Versus
State And Ors
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4946/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Shahkari
-----Petitioner
Versus
State And Ors
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Jeetendra Mishra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. AK Pareek Ms. Rani Bhandari Mr. Rohitash Kumar Verma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

09/10/2024

IN I.A. No.2/2024:-

This is an application (I.A. No.2/2024) filed for taking on record the legal representatives of respondent No.3.

For the reasons mentioned therein, the application is allowed subject to just exception.

Learned counsel for respondent has no objection.

Amended cause title is taken on record.

Let notices be issued to newly impleaded respondents, returnable on 06.11.2024.

IN I.A. No.1/2024:-

This is an application (IA No.1/2024) filed for issuing directions to bring LR's of respondent No.3- Kanta Devi Gelda.

In view of the above, the application is disposed of as infructuous.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J