

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4905/1998

Jai Jawan Grah Nirman Sahakari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4903/1998
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4904/1998
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4946/1998

---

|                   |   |                                                                  |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Anant Bhandari, Sr. Adv. with<br>Mr. Vaibhav Bhansali        |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. A.K. Pareek<br>Mr. Yuvraj Samant<br>Mr. Rohitash Kumar Verma |

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**13/11/2024**

Mr. A.K. Pareek, Adv. submits that he has filed power on behalf of respondent No.3/1 Dr. Krishan Kumar Gelda and further submits that he has no instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.3/2 Prashant Gelda.

Issue notice(s) to respondent No.3/2 by ordinary mode as well as by Registered Post. Rule is made returnable by four weeks.

Notice(s) be given 'dasti' to counsel for the petitioner for effecting service upon the respondent No.3/2.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J