

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4905/1998

Jai Jawam Grih Nirman Sahkari Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Government

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4903/1998
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4904/1998
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4946/1998

For Petitioner(s) : None

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Harsh Tholia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

10/09/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent Mr. Harsh Tholia has submitted that the matter was kept *sine die*. It is further submitted that the Division Bench has adjudicated the similar matter on 06.09.2016 in **D.B. Special Appeal (W) No.526/2009**, titled as **Surendra Singh vs JDA and Ors.**, wherein the controversy at hand is put to halt, therefore, instant matter can be decided in light of the **Surendra Singh (supra)**.

Further, it is submitted that respondents are facing hardship.

List these matters on 17.09.2025.

The judgment dated 06.09.2016 is taken on record.

(SAMEER JAIN),J