

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4905/1998

Jai Jawam Grih Nirman Sahkari Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Government

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4903/1998
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4904/1998
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4946/1998

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Vidhi Maheshwari for Mr. Harshal Tholia, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

17/09/2025

Both the sides are at consensus that the requisites be carried out qua the legal representatives by next date.

List the matter on 24.09.2025 for final disposal.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be given on the next date of hearing.

(SAMEER JAIN),J