

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4905/1998

Jai Jawam Grih Nirman Sahkari Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Government

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4903/1998
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4904/1998
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4946/1998

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Meena for Mr. Harshal Tholia Ms. Rani Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

22/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the respondent No.3 has expired. It is next submitted that service is being avoided deliberately by the close relative who is presently residing abroad.

Service of respondent No.3/2 be carry out upon 3/1 who is real brother of respondent No.3/2.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3/2.

Additionally, '*dasti*' service is permitted.

List these matters on 18.05.2026.

(SAMEER JAIN),J